
4578746 

WILLIAM A. INGRAM INN 
No. 30012 – Founded 1985

2021 – 2022 PUPILLAGE GROUP ASSIGNMENTS & CONTACT INFORMATION 

PUPILLAGE GROUP 1: October 13, 2021
TEAM LEADERS: 

Hon. Evette Pennypacker evettedionnapenypacker@gmail.com (408) 882-2700
Christopher Boscia chris@boscialegal.com (408) 753-6224 

BENCHERS/BARRISTERS: 

Travis Adams tadams@maciasrodriguez.com (408) 795-3454
Jerome P. Bellotti jerome.bellotti@farmersinsurance.com (408) 271-5346
Hon. Brian Buckelew bbuckelew@dao.sccgov.org (408) 792-2792
Yue-Han Chow yue-han.chow@sanjoseca.gov (408) 535-1900
Hon. Edward Davila edward_davila@cand.uscourts.org (408) 535-5462
Hon. Eric Geffon egeffon@scscourt.org (408) 808-7328
Austin Jackson ajackson@structurelaw.com (408) 441-7500
Andrea Justo andrea.justo@hooverkrepelka.com (408) 993-8493
Ruby Kazi ruby.h.kazi@gmail.com (408) 286-9800
Hon. Beth McGowen bmcgowen@scscourt.org (408) 792-4240
Theresa McLaughlin tmclaughlin@dao.sccgov.org (408) 792-2782
Samuel L. Phillips sphillips@bortonpetrini.com (408) 535-0870
Hon. Deborah Ryan dryan@scscourt.org (408) 882-2138
Sara Shapero sara.shapero@hogefenton.com (408) 947-2439
Ines Sosa isosa@scu.edu (209) 482-1428
Adam Trigg atrigg@be-law.com (408) 291-2754
Katie Zoglin katie.zoglin@sanjoseca.gov (408) 535-1900

PUPILS: 

Denise De Villa ddevilla@scu.edu (626) 535-3819
Ekaterina Moiseeva emoiseeva@google.com (626) 535-3819
Xiaolong Wu xwu4@scu.edu (669) 288-1736



4578746 

WILLIAM A. INGRAM INN 
No. 30012 – Founded 1985

2021 – 2022 PUPILLAGE GROUP ASSIGNMENTS & CONTACT INFORMATION 

PUPILLAGE GROUP 2:  November 10, 2021

TEAM LEADERS: 

Hon. Hector Ramon hramon9167@aol.com
Karin Cogbill kcogbill@hopkinscarley.com (408) 998-4150

BENCHERS/BARRISTERS: 

Cara Mae Acibo cara.mae.acibo@hogefenton.com (408) 947-2411
Jeremy Avila Jeremy.avila@scco.sccgov.org (408) 299-6950
Mark Davis mdavis@davisyounglaw.com (669) 245-4200
Meredith Johnson meridith.johnson@cco.sccgov.org (408) 299-9035
Michael Manoukian mmanoukian@littler.com (408) 795-3415
Jose Martinez jose.martinez@cco.sccgov.org (408) 299-9046
Kendra McGee-Davies kendra.mcgee-davies@sanjoseca.gov (408) 535-1917
Claire Melehani cam@gedlaw.com (408) 288-8100
Jo Park jo.j.park@gmail.com (408) 440-2575
Sylvia Perez-MacDonald sylvia.macdonald@ido.sccgov.org (408) 758-4282
Hon. Mark Pierce mpierce@scscourt.org (408) 882-2208
Alexander Ramon alex.ramon@hogefenton.com (408) 995-5600
Jyoti Rekhi jrekhi@cardolaw.com (925) 274-2900
Thomas Skinner tom@skinnerlawgroupca.com (408) 813-9240
Shannon Stein shannon@shannonsteinlaw.com (408) 774-9097 
Hon. James Trembath JudgeTrembath@aol.com (408) 354-3502 
Jaideep Venkatesan jvenkatesan@be-law.com (408) 291-2764

PUPILS: 

Daniel Grigore dgrigore@scu.edu (408) 836-8502
Angela Madrigal angelamadrigal5@gmail.com (408) 693-1425



4578746 

WILLIAM A. INGRAM INN 
No. 30012 – Founded 1985

2020 – 2021 PUPILLAGE GROUP ASSIGNMENTS & CONTACT INFORMATION 

PUPILLAGE GROUP 3: February 9, 2022
TEAM LEADERS: 

Hon. Drew Takaichi dtakaichi@scscourt.org (408) 882-2278
Nicole Ford nicolemford24@gmail.com (669) 236-0086

BENCHERS/BARRISTERS: 

Hon. Charles Adams cfadams@scscourt.org (408) 535-5454
Abimael (A. J.) Bastida abastida@mcmanislaw.com (408) 279-8700
Maria Bellafronto mbellafronto@hopkinscarley.com (408) 286-9800
William Bennett will@crim-defense.com (408) 332-5830
Hon. Brooke Blecher BBlecher@scscourt.org (408) 882-2700
Jay Boyarsky jboyarsky@da.sccgov.org (408) 792-2821
Erin Callahan erin.callahan@pdo.sccgov.org (408) 299-7193
Lori Costanzo lori@costanzo-law.com (408) 993-8493
John Fowler jfowler@be-law.com (408) 291-2755
Meredith Johnson meredith.johnson@cco.sccgov.org (408) 299-9035
Nicole Lambros nlambros@lambroslegal.com (415) 596-4647
Lindsay Nichols lindsey.nichols@cco.sccgov.org (408) 758-4225
Liam O’Connor loconnor@hopkinscarley.com (408) 286-9800
Hon. Evette Pennypacker Evettedionnepennypacker@gmail.com (408) 882-2700
Hon. Luis Ramos lramos@scscourt.org (408) 833-4095
Hector Rodriguez hjrodriguez@maciasrodriguez.com (408) 795-3456
Ethan Solove esolove@structurelaw.com (408) 441-7500
Kathryn Spelman kspelman@thoits.com (408) 287-9501

PUPILS: 

Yeon Kim yourjurista18@gmail.com n/a
Brent Llanos bllanos@scu.edu (424) 785-9404



4578746 

WILLIAM A. INGRAM INN 
No. 30012 – Founded 1985

2021 – 2022 PUPILLAGE GROUP ASSIGNMENTS & CONTACT INFORMATION 

PUPILLAGE GROUP 4: March 9, 2022
TEAM LEADERS: 

Hon. Christopher Rudy crudy@scscourt.org (408) 534-5648
Amy Carlson amycarlson@csaa.com (408) 392-8654

BENCHERS/BARRISTERS: 

Dennis Brown dmbrown@littler.com (408) 795-3468
Lisa Chapman lchapman@rroyselaw.com (650) 813-9700, x211
Hon. Allison Danner allison.danner@jud.ca.gov (408) 288-1004
Micael Estremera mr.estremera@gmail.com (408) 299-7947
Hon. John Herlihy johnherlihy@att.net (408) 288-2240
Jackie Judson jjudson@asianlawalliance.com (408) 287-9710 x201
Christopher Kao christopher.kao@pillsburylaw.com (415) 983-1000
Brian Liddicoat brian@lidlaw.com (831) 594-4418
Jose Martinez jose.martinez@cco.sccgov.org (408) 299-9046
Christian Nielsen chris.nielsen@sanjoseca.gov (408) 535-1902
Ryan Penhallegon rpenhallegon@structurelaw.com (408) 441-7500
Laura Riparbelli laura.riparbelli@hogefenton.com (408) 947-2440
Arthur Rothtrock arothrock@hopkinscarley.com (408) 286-9800
Cooper Spinelli cspinelli@mofo.com (408) 961-7114
Hon. James Stoelker jstoelker@gmail.com (408) 882-2248
Elisa Tolentino elisa.tolentino@sanjoseca.gov (408) 535-1962
Michael Warren mwarren@mcmanislaw.com (408) 279-8700

PUPILS: 

mailto:jjudson@asianlawalliance.com
mailto:jose.martinez@cco.sccgov.org
mailto:jstoelker@gmail.com
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WILLIAM A. INGRAM INN 
No. 30012 – Founded 1985

2021 – 2022 PUPILLAGE GROUP ASSIGNMENTS & CONTACT INFORMATION 

PUPILLAGE GROUP 5: April 13, 2022

TEAM LEADERS: 

Hon. Lori Pegg lpegg@scscourt.org (408) 534-5668
Nora Frimann nora.frimann@sanjoseca.gov (408) 535-1900 

BENCHERS/BARRISTERS: 

Jeremiah Armstrong jarmstrong@feinday.com (213) 985-2950 
Ashlee Cherry ashlee.cherry@hogefenton.com (408) 947-2457
Hon. Jessica Delgado jdelgado@scscourt.org (408) 833-4095
Jennifer Estremera jestremera@reichmanjorgensen.com (650) 623-1407
Hon. Mary Greenwood Mary.Greenwood@jud.ca.gov (408) 534-5618
Christopher Hohn chohn@hopkinscarley.com (408) 299-1316
Ivan Muñoz imunoz@scu.edu (408) 421-4802
Marlene Muraco mmuraco@littler.com (408) 795-3435
Vincent I. Parrett vparrett@be-law.com (408) 291-2756
Matthew Pritchard matthew.pritchard@sanjoseca.gov (408) 535-1205
Mary A. Procaccio-Flowers mprocaccioflowers@wsgr.com (650) 493-9300
Edward “Ned” Smithers ews@smitherslf.com (408) 271-1200
William Smullin dave@smullinmediation.com (650) 941-4600
Stephanie Southwick SSouthwick@greenfieldlaw.com (408) 995-5600
Ilan Spieler ispieler@scscourt.org (408) 882-2537
Russell Starbird russell.starbird@gmail.com (415) 509-0844
Daniel Zazueta dhzazueta@gmail.com (650) 780-7203
Hon. Vanessa Zecher vzecher@scscourt.org (408) 808-7228

PUPILS:
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WILLIAM A. INGRAM INN 
No. 30012 – Founded 1985

2021 – 2022 PUPILLAGE GROUP ASSIGNMENTS & CONTACT INFORMATION 

PUPILLAGE GROUP 6: Inn Service and Outreach
TEAM LEADERS: 

Hon. James Towery jtowery@scscourt.org (408) 808-7350
Caroline McIntyre cmcintyre@be-law.com (408) 297-2760

BENCHERS/BARRISTERS: 

Maren Clouse maren.clouse@sanjoseca.gov (408) 535-1948
Adam Davis adavis@davisyounglaw.com (408) 244-2166
Sherry Diamond sherryd@sccba.com (669) 252-6014
B. J. Fadem bjfadem@fademlaw.com (408) 280-1220
Patrick Graber pgraber@dao.sccgov.org (408) 792-2472
Phil Gregory pgregory@gregorylawgroup.com (650) 697-6000
Jonathan Joannides jjthelawyer@gmail.com (408) 800-2343
Hon. Leslie Nichols lesliecnichols@earthlink.net (650) 964-0315
Richard D. North, III richard.north@vta.org (408) 321-7549
Laura Palazzolo dean@lincolnlawsj.edu
Hon. Elizabeth Peterson ecp52371@gmail.com (408) 858-7358
Damon Silver dsilver@pdo.sccgov.org (408) 299-7195
Stephanie Sparks stephanie.sparks@hogefenton.com (408) 287-9501
Monica Stoner monicastonerjd@gmail.com (650) 503-3332
Maya Younes myounes@mcmanislaw.com (408) 279-8700
Diego Zambrano dzambrano@law.stanford.edu (650) 721-7681

mailto:sherryd@sccba.com

